This section does not apply to rates for use with an insured 

that has: 

1.  Total insured property values of Five Million Dollars 

($5,000,000.00) or more; 

2.  Total annual gross revenues of Ten Million Dollars 

($10,000,000.00) or more; or 

3.  A total premium of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

or more for property insurance, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) or more for general liability insurance, or Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) or more for multi-peril insurance. 

D.  The Insurance Commissioner shall consider the applicable 

factors in Section 902.2 of this title when reviewing filings. 

SECTION 5.